GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3536
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011

COMPLAINT AGAINST CBSE SCHOOLS
Joshi Shri Mahesh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of complaints received by the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) against the schools affiliated to the CBSE during the last three years;

(b) the details of the nature of these complaints;
(c) the action taken by the Government on the said complaints; and

(d) the names of the schools derecognized during the last three years as a result thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): The CBSE has received about 540 complaints against its affiliated schools during the last three years.

(b): The complaints pertain to non-fulfilment ofland norms, lack of infrastructure, non-payment of salary, non adherence of service conditions, illegal termination of service, detaining of dossiers of staff, appointment of unqualified teachers, employment of retired personnel in service, exorbitant Fee Hike, Charging of Capitation Fee and donation, sponsoring of students of unaffiliated schools in the examinations of the Board.

(c): Appropriate action is taken in accordance with the provisions of the Affiliation Bye-Laws of the Board.

(d): The list of schools disaffiliated by the CBSE during the last three years is annexed.
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